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Financial Bill 2017 — 05 W

IN THE STUDENT ASSEMBLY OF WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
March 1, 2017
As referred by the Bureau of Finance.

AN ACT
Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West
Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student
Government Association, That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in
the SGA Grants to Student Organizations account not otherwise appropriated, for the
Student Organizations listed below for the Spring 2017 Semester per the official WVU
Academic Calendar:
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TITLE I: WVU NAACP
For expenses to cover the catering associate with the club’s 6™ annual Image awards. The purpose of the
Image Awards is to bring the community together to recognize people and organizations on campus and
in the community who have personally achieved much as well as worked to help uplift the community.
The event is on April 6" in the ballrooms.

WVU NAACP
Item Quantity Cost
Catering $1,900.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,900.00

TITLE Il: WVU Hillel
For expenses to cover the catering and advertising through the Dominion Post for Yom Hashoah, an
event in light of the Holocaust remembrance. The organization stays in the Mountainlair for 24 hours and
say the names of all the people who died in the Holocaust.

WVU Hillel
Item Quantity Cost
Catering $400.00
Advertising $500
Total Allocated Funds $900.00

TITLE lll: WVU Sports and Exercise Psychology Club

For expenses to cover lodging, registration fees, and a rental van for the club’s regional conference.
Suggestion is to cover the full amount that SGA can pay for.

Sport and Exercise Psychology Club

Item Quantity Cost
Lodging 4 rooms $669.92
Registration fees $70.00
Van rental $97 x 2 days $194

Total Allocated Funds $933.92




TITLE IV: Pre-Vet Club

For expenses to cover the registration fees of 7 club members attending the organizations National
Symposium, as well as one night of lodging for March 3" in North Raleigh, NC.

Pre-Veterinary Club

Item Quantity Cost
Registration Fees 7 $910.00
Lodging 1 night $280.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,190.00

TITLE V: MANRRS

For expenses to cover a portion of the registration for their national conference in Pittsburgh, PA. The
WVU Minorities in Agriculture, Natural Resources and Related Sciences (MANRRS) will be presenting
research at this conference. Nine out of 13 members are attending. The suggestion is to pay for
registration for 6 out of the nine members attending — the other three members registrations can be
equally divided between the 9 members in attendance.

MANRRS
Item Quantity Cost
Registration 6/9 People $1,350.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,350.00

TITLE VI: Mountaineer Catholic Newman Club

For expenses to cover attendance costs to work on home repairs to citizens in WV that otherwise could
not afford them. The attendance costs are a blanket charge that covers accommodations and meals for
the trip.

Mountaineer Catholic Newman Club

Item Quantity Cost
Cost of Attendance 4 $400.00
Total Allocated Funds $400.00

TITLE VII: Resident Assistant Council

For funding to cover all requested catering at the annual RA banquet.

Resident Assistant Council
Item Quantity Cost
Catering 200 $1,000.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,000.00




TITLE VIII: Camp Kesam
For funds to cover catering and advertising for the annual fundraising gala, Make the Magic. Additional
funds requested were to assist in the operational costs of the camp, but we traditionally tend not to have
outstanding expenses by the end of the semester.

Camp Kesem
Item Quantity Cost
Catering $500.00
Advertising $100.00
Total Allocated Funds $600.00

TITLE IX: Women’s Rugby

For funds to cover registration fees and equipment to be taken to a tournament in Pittsburgh. Currently
the Women’s Rugby team borrows a lot of their equipment from the men’s team, therefore it is a top
priority to fund their needed equipment. Equipment is to be handed down throughout the years.

Women's Rugby

Item Quantity Cost
Registration Fees 12 Girls/1 Team $200.00
Equipment 7 $259.93
Total Allocated Funds $459.93

TITLE X: Student Academy of Audiology

For expenses to cover a portion of their annual Mountaineer 5K race to raise money for people who can’t
afford to get treated for hearing issues. everything they requested added up to $650. They are asking for:
catering at $50, $150 for a timer, and a few additional fees required to a race in the town.

Student Academy of Audiology

Item Quantity Cost
Catering $50.00
Advertising $100.00
Other $269

Total Allocated Funds $418.65




TITLE XI: WVU Chapter of the Wildlife Society

For expenses to cover registration fees to attend northeast conclave in PA. The requested funds are for
gas and registration, as we cannot pay for gas, the suggested amount covers the entirety of the
registration.

Wildlife Society

Item Quantity Cost
Registration 8 $880.00
Total Allocated Funds $880.00

TITLE XIllI: Block and Bridle Club

For expenses to cover lodging at two rooms for three nights to attend their regional conference in Omaha,
Nebraska.

Block and Bridle Club

Item Quantity Cost
Lodging 2rms/3nights $814.00
Total Allocated Funds $814.00

TITLE Xlll: National Society of Black Engineers

For expenses to cover the lodging for the NSBE national conference in Kansas City, MO. The twelve
members attending the trip had to qualify to attended the trip.

National Society of Black Engineers

Item Quantity Cost
Hotel - 3 Rooms 3 Nights $1,605.69
Total Allocated Funds $1,605.69

TITLE XIV: Kappa Kappa Psi

For funds to cover lodging and registration for Kappa Kappa Psi, a music honorary attending their
convention in Lancaster, PA. Funds will cover the registration fees for 10 people and the hotel costs 3
rooms for one night.

Kappa Kappa Psi

Item Quantity Cost
Registration 10 $780.00
Hotel - 3 Rooms 1 Night $429
Total Allocated Funds $1,209.00




TITLE XV: League of Legends Club

For funds to cover advertising and catering of three tournaments the club is hosting for the rest of the
semester. Since all expenses can be ordered at once, this grant is classified as an outreach initiative for
the organizing.

League of Legends Club

Item Quantity Cost
Advertising 3 Events $100.00
Catering 3 Events $400
Total Allocated Funds $500.00

APPENDIX A
Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount
Organization Total Cost
WVU NAACP $1,900.00
WVU Hillel $900.00
Sport and Exercise Psychology Club $933.92
Pre-Veterinary Club $1,190.00
MANRRS $1,350.00
Mountaineer Catholic Newman Club $400.00
Resident Assistant Council $1,000.00
Camp Kesem $600.00
League of Legends Club $500.00
Women's Rugby $459.93
Student Academy of Audiology $418.65
Wildlife Society $880.00
Block and Bridle Club $814.00
National Society of Black Engineers $1,605.69
Kappa Kappa Psi $1,209.00
Total $14,161.19




APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Organization
WVU NAACP
WVU Hillel

Undergraduate Sport and Exercise Psychology

Club

Pre-Veterinary Club

MANNRS

Mountaineer Catholic Newman Club

Resident Assistant Council

Camp Kesem at WVU

Women's Rugby

WVU Student Academy of Audiology
WVU Chapter of The Wildlife Society
WVU Block and Bridle Club

National Society of Black Engineers

Kappa Kappa Psi

WVU League of Legends Club

Date of
Event

4/6/17
4/4/17

313117
313117
3/30/117
3/5/17
4/9/17
6/11/17
411117
3/18/17
4/7/17
311117
3/29/117
317117
4/8/17

Total Grant

$3,000.00
$900.00

$770.00
$1,532.00
$3,495.00
$1,600.00
$1,300.00
$5,145.00
$700.00
$750.00
$1,787.50
$883.95
$6,150.00
$2,068.71
$500.00

Suggested

$1,900.00
$900.00

$933.92
$1,190.00
$1,350.00
$400.00
$1,000.00
$600.00
$459.93
$418.65
$880.00
$814.00
$1,605.59
$1,209.00
$500.00



